Page 1
THIS MANUAL MUST BE LEFT WITH THE
HOMEOWNER FOR FUTURE REFERENCE
WARNING
Improper installation, adjustment, alteration, service or
maintenance can cause personal injury, loss of life, or
damage to property.
Installation and service must be performed by a licensed

Page 2
507656-01  7/2018
Model Number Identification
2CH 35 18- A - F
Unit Type
CH = Indoor Coil - Horizontal
Series
Nominal Cooling Capacity
18 = 1.5 tons
24 = 2 tons
30 = 2.5 tons
36 = 3 tons
42 = 3.5 tons
48 = 4 tons
51 = 4 tons
60 = 5 tons
Cabinet Width
A = 14-1/2 in.
B = 17-1/2 in.
C = 21 in.
D = 24-1/2 in.
Cabinet
F = Cased
(Furnaces with the same cabinet width letter designation
will physically match the indoor coil.)
Metering Device
2 = Factory-Installed RFC
(The factory-installed orifice must be removed and
replaced by a properly sized expansion valve.)